CPC700 Memory Controller and PCI Bridge
CPC700
4/17/01
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 1 of 22
Features
• PowerPC 60x/7xx bus.

Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 19 of 22
5.  Ordering Information
For availability, contact your local IBM sales office.
Note 1: Previous versions of this document contained an error in the OEMLS part numbers of the parts shown.
The 45L7531, 09K4299, and 09K4298 part numbers showed a "B" in the Application Conditions field,
instead of "A", which is now shown correctly. All of these parts that were shipped by IBM were correctly
marked.
Note 2: Part number 45L7530 has a "B" in the OEMLS part number, and is marked with a "B" on the package and
in all revisions of the Datasheet. This part is actually specified for "A" application conditions. For this part
number, decode the "B" to mean "Full Specification." The OEMLS part number and package marking of
45L7530 will not be changed. This part number will not be issued with any other application conditions.
OEMLS Part Number Internal IBM Part
Number
Processor Bus Fre-
quency Shipping Package Rev
Level
IBM25CPC700BB3A661 45L7531 66.66 Tray dd 1.1
IBM25CPC700BB3B832 45L7530 83.33 Tray dd 1.1
IBM25CPC700CB3A661 09K4299 66.66 Tray dd 1.2
IBM25CPC700CB3A831 09K4298 83.33 Tray dd 1.2
IBM25CPC700DB3A66 88H3097 66.66 Tray dd 1.3
IBM25CPC700DB3A66Z 88H4076 66.66 Tape and Reel dd 1.3
IBM25CPC700DB3A83 88H3096 83.33 Tray dd 1.3
IBM25CPC700DB3A83Z 88H3990 83.33 Tape and Reel dd 1.3
.
CPC700 Memory Controller and PCI Bridge
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 20 of 22
CPC700
4/17/01
The following figure provides the part numbering nomenclature for the CPC700.
OEMLS Part Number Key
Marketing Part Number
IBM25CPC700DB3A83Z
Package
Processor Bus Frequency
Reliability
Application ConditionsB
A
Revision PCI Rev Reg
dd 1.1
dd 1.0 0000 0000
0000 0001
66 = 66.66 MHz
83 = 83.33 MHz
A = Full Specification
dd 1.2C 0000 0010
Code
Revision
Level
D dd 1.3 0000 0011
Shipping Package
Blank = Tray
Z       = Tape and reel
3= Grade 3
B = CBGA
CPC700 Memory Controller and PCI Bridge
CPC700
4/17/01
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 21 of 22
Inside of back cover
CPC700 Memory Controller and PCI Bridge
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 22 of 22
CPC700
4/17/01
Copyright
Trademarks
The following are trademarks of International Business Machines Corporation in the United States, or
other countries, or both:
IBM IBM Logo PowerPC
AIX CPC700
Other company, product, and service names may be trademarks or service marks of others.
IBM reserves the right to change or discontinue this product without notice.
© International Business Machines Corporation 2001.
Portions hereof ©International Business Machines Corporation, 1991-2001.
All rights reserved.
	Features
	Contents
	1. Description
	CPC700 Embedded Bridge Functional Block Diagram
	2. Electrical Characteristics
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Recommended DC Operating Conditions
	Capacitance
	DC Electrical Characteristics
	Power
	Common I/O Specifications for 66.66�MHz and 83.33�MHz
	CPU and Memory Interface I/O Specifications for 66.66 MHz
	CPU and Memory Interface I/O Specifications for 83.33 MHz